TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ACCIONO THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COORDANA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cottage Hill Development, LLC		103/30/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenarama
Street Address:	3550 Burch Avenue
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45208
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85038468	GREENARAMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5139778335

Email: jacklyn.olinger@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacklyn Olinger
Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacklyn Olinger
Signature:	/Jacklyn Olinger/
Date:	06/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment of Service Mark from CHD to Greenarama#page1.tif

TOP \$40.00 850

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Cottage Hill Development, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of an application for a United States Service Mark Registration which was filed on May 14, 2010 under Serial No. 85038468 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, **Greenarama**, an Ohio nonprofit corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, effective March 30, 2011 Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, including the Application for federal registration, the federal registration (if issued) and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; any and all actions and rights of action for infringements thereof and otherwise with respect thereto, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this assignment; and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee a certificate of registration for the Mark or for maintaining for Assignee the Mark hereby assigned. Assignor hereby grants Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment of Service Mark	shall not be deemed to affect Gary Osterfeld's status as
a member or director of the Assignee.	
	COTTAGE HILL DEVELOPMENT, ILC
	By: ///02/01/

Name: Gary Ostenfeld
Tiple: Manager

STATE OF OHIO

RECORDED: 06/29/2011

SS:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

On this 30 day of March, 2011, Gary Osterfeld appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said company, all pursuant to authority given by the Members of said company.

My

JEREMY RUBERG Notary Public, State of Ohio — My Comm. Expires April 19, 2015

TRÀDEMARK

REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0831